## ISPOR SCIENTIFIC ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS



# **Call for Nominations**

The ISPOR Awards Program is designed to foster and recognize excellence and outstanding technical achievement in pharmacoeconomics and outcomes research. These awards will be presented at ISPOR 2019, May 18-22, 2019, New Orleans, LA, USA.

### The ISPOR Avedis Donabedian Outcomes Research Lifetime Achievement Award | Nominations Due by December 7, 2018

The ISPOR Avedis Donabedian Outcomes Research Lifetime Achievement Award was established in honor of the late Avedis Donabedian MD, MPH to acknowledge those individuals who have made a major contribution to the improvement of health outcomes. Nominations may be made by any ISPOR member. Members may nominate more than one person; however a completed letter of recommendation must accompany each nomination.

For complete details on background, criteria, selection process, and nature of the award, see: https://tinyurl.com/yba48czc.

#### ISPOR Marilyn Dix Smith Leadership Award | Nominations Due by December 7, 2018

The ISPOR Marilyn Dix Smith Leadership Award is international in scope and stature. The Award recognizes one individual each year that has provided extraordinary leadership to the Society. Nominations for the Marilyn Dix Smith Leadership Award require a letter of recommendation for the nominee, nominee's leadership contributions to the Society and nominee's CV.

For complete background, criteria, selection process, and nature of the award, see: https://tinyurl.com/y7hm6pak.

#### ISPOR Bernie O'Brien New Investigator Award | Nominations Due by February 9, 2019

The ISPOR Bernie O'Brien New Investigator Award was established in 2004 to honor the long-standing commitment of Bernie J. O'Brien, PhD to training and mentoring new scientists in the fields of outcomes research and pharmacoeconomics. All nominations must include a letter of support for the nominee and a current edition of the nominee's CV essay indicating the reason for your nomination.

For complete background, criteria, selection process, and nature of the award, see: https://tinyurl.com/ybh7zjmd.

# ISPOR Award for Excellence in Methodology and Application in Pharmacoeconomics and Health Outcomes Research ISPOR Nominations Due by February 8, 2019

The ISPOR Award for Excellence in Methodology and Application in Pharmacoeconomics and Health Outcomes Research were established in 1997 to recognize outstanding research in the field of pharmacoeconomics and outcomes research methodology and outstanding practical application of pharmacoeconomics and outcomes research in health care decision making. Only ISPOR members may submit nominations (either their own publications or others). All nominations must include a brief cover letter indicating the reason for the nomination. Supporting documentation MUST include a PDF of the nominated paper.

For complete background, criteria, selection process, and nature of the award, see: https://tinyurl.com/y9mdxza3 and https://tinyurl.com/yb5s7f8y.

Nominations should be sent to: awards@ispor.org